

ID	055
Surname, First name	ANSELMO Trinidad Reyes
Address	1710 Eastern Harbour Centre, 28 Hoi Chak Street, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong
Telephone	(852) 9181 5751 (852) 2501 0667
Fax	N/A
Email	<a href="mailto:reyes.anselmo@gmail.com">reyes.anselmo@gmail.com</a>
Nationality/Date of Birth	Singaporean 22/11/ 1954

### Education and Professional Membership

- Hold AB Economics from Harvard University
- Ph.D of Law from Cambridge University
- Master of Law from Cambridge University
- Bachelor of Law from Cambridge University
- A fellow of the Hong Kong Institute of Arbitrators
- A fellow of the Chartered Institute of Arbitrators
- An overseas Bencher of the Inner Temple (There are four Inns of Court: Gray's Inn, Lincoln's Inn, Inner Temple, and Middle Temple)

### Current Position

- An independent commercial arbitrator

### Professional Experience

- Practiced as a barrister in Hong Kong from 1989 to 2003
- A Senior Counsel in May 2001
- A judge of the Hong Kong High Court from September 2003 to September 2012, when he was in charge of the Construction and Arbitration List (2004 to 2008) and of the Commercial and Admiralty List (2008 to 2012)
- A professor of Legal Practice at the University of Hong Kong from October 2012 to September 2018
- Representative of the Hague Conference on Private International Law's Regional Office Asia Pacific from April 2013 to July 2017
- Became an International Judge of the Singapore International Commercial Court in January 2015

### Language Proficiency

English and French

អត្តលេខ	០៥៥
នាមត្រកូល និង នាមខ្លួន	ANSELMO Trinidad Reyes
អាសយដ្ឋាន	1710 Eastern Harbour Centre, 28 Hoi Chak Street, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong
ទូរស័ព្ទ	(852) 9181 5751 (852) 2501 0667
ទូរលេខ	
អ៊ីមែល	<a href="mailto:reyes.anselmo@gmail.com">reyes.anselmo@gmail.com</a>
សញ្ជាតិ និង ថ្ងៃខែឆ្នាំកំណើត	Singaporean / ២២/១១/១៩៥៤

**ការសិក្សា និងសមាជិកភាពវិជ្ជាជីវៈ:**

- សញ្ញាបត្រ AB សេដ្ឋកិច្ចពីសាកលវិទ្យាល័យ Harvard
- បណ្ឌិតច្បាប់ពីសាកលវិទ្យាល័យ ខេមប្រីដ (Cambridge University)
- អនុបណ្ឌិតច្បាប់ពីសាកលវិទ្យាល័យ ខេមប្រីដ (Cambridge University)
- បរិញ្ញាបត្រច្បាប់ពីសាកលវិទ្យាល័យ ខេមប្រីដ (Cambridge University)
- ជាសមាជិកនៃ វិទ្យាស្ថានមជ្ឈត្តការហុងកុង (HKI Arb)
- ជាសមាជិកនៃ (CIArb)
- ជាសមាជិកជាន់ខ្ពស់ក្រៅប្រទេសនៃសមាគមវិជ្ជាជីវៈមេធាវីជាន់ខ្ពស់នៃស្ថាប័ន Inner Temple (មានវិជ្ជាជីវៈតុលាការ Inns of Court ចំនួន ០៤ ដូចជា៖ Gray's Inn, Lincoln's Inn, Inner Temple, និង Middle Temple)

**មុខងារបច្ចុប្បន្ន**

- ជាមជ្ឈត្តការពាណិជ្ជកម្មឯករាជ្យ

**បទពិសោធន៍វិជ្ជាជីវៈ: បទពិសោធន៍វិជ្ជាជីវៈ:**

- ជាមេធាវីនៅហុងកុង ពីឆ្នាំ១៩៨៩ ដល់ឆ្នាំ២០០៣ ជាក្រុមប្រឹក្សាជាន់ខ្ពស់ចាប់ពីខែឧសភា ឆ្នាំ២០០១
- ជាចៅក្រមនៅតុលាការកំពូលនៅហុងកុង ពីខែកញ្ញា ឆ្នាំ២០០៣ ដល់ខែកញ្ញា ឆ្នាំ២០១២ ដែលស្ថិតក្នុងបញ្ជីមជ្ឈត្តការ និងសំណង់ ពីឆ្នាំ ២០០៤ ដល់ឆ្នាំ២០០៨ និងស្ថិតក្នុងបញ្ជី Commercial and Admiralty List ពីឆ្នាំ២០០៨ ដល់ឆ្នាំ ២០១២
- ជាសាស្ត្រាចារ្យច្បាប់នៅសាកលវិទ្យាល័យ ហុងកុង ពីខែតុលា ឆ្នាំ២០១២ ដល់ខែកញ្ញា ឆ្នាំ២០១៨
- ជាតំណាងចូលរួមក្នុងសន្និសីទទីក្រុងឡេអេ ស្តីពីច្បាប់អន្តរជាតិឯកជនរបស់ការិយាល័យតំបន់អាស៊ីប៉ាស៊ីហ្វិក ពីខែមេសា ឆ្នាំ២០១៣ ដល់ខែកក្កដា ឆ្នាំ២០១៧
- ក្លាយជាចៅក្រមអន្តរជាតិនៃតុលាការពាណិជ្ជកម្មអន្តរជាតិស៊ីងប៉ូ ពីខែមករា ឆ្នាំ២០១៥

**សមត្ថភាពភាសា**

អង់គ្លេស និងបារាំង